



ASI Awards Committee 2019/2020

Kenny Tran Chair & ASI President

Alexandra Serrano
University Housing Representative

Ryan Groth
Campus Recreation Representative

Porcha Ingram SLL Representative

Kylie Swift
USU Representative

Allie Garcia ASI Representative

Luz Luna Student at Large Representative

Stacey Strubhar
Student at Large Representative

Vacant

Student at Large Representative

Arianna Camino
Board of Directors Representative

Emily Borgeson

Board of Directors Representative

Advisors Kalie Sabajo Student Engagement Coordinator

Ashley Fennell
Associate Director of
Government Affairs & Initiatives

Awards Committee Minutes 20-02

March 13, 2020 at 12:00pm ASI Conference Room USU 3700 Posted March 10, 2020 at 10:30am

ITEM	SUBJECT	PRESENTER
01	Call to Order	Kenny Tran
	The meeting was called to order at 12:11pm	Chair & ASI President
02	Roll Call	Kenny Tran
	Present: Kenny, Alexandra, Ryan, Porcha, Kylie, Allie,	Chair & ASI President
	Stacey, Arianna, Kalie, Ashley	
	Absent: Luz, Emily	
03	Recognition of Guests	Kenny Tran
	None	Chair & ASI President
04	Approval of Agenda	Kenny Tran
Action	At will of chair: tabled approval of minutes, changed Richard	Chair & ASI President
	Bagu to Arianna Camino, review of categories removed,	
	review of nomination form removed, and review of TLAN	
	theme removed. TLAN timeline review was changed to a	1
	discussion item.	
	Allie motions to approve the agenda	
	Ari-2 nd	1
	Motion Carries	
05	Approval of Minutes	Kenny Tran
Action	Tabled to next meeting at will of Chair	Chair & ASI President
06	Open Forum	Kenny Tran
Information	None	Chair & ASI President
07	Review of TLAN Timeline	Ashley Fennell
Discussion	Description: Committee will review and approve the timeline for	Associate Director of Government Affairs &
	TLAN nominations.	Initiatives
	Fiscal Impact: None	K !! 0 ! !
	With the campus changes related campus events and COVID 19, the	Kalie Sabajo Student Engagement
	committee made the following recommendations:	Coordinator
	3/27 Nominations Close (same schedule)	
	3/30 Ashley will email nominees to let them know they were nominated	
	4/3 - Zoom Committee Meeting to pick winners	1
	Ashley will collect nominations and send out to committee to vote	
	Committee will send back first, second, third place picks Nominees (and students on campus) told to watch ASI story on certain	
	date/time to see winners. Mail awards to winners.	
	Social media posts for:	f
	event cancelled but nominations still open we want to make	
	every effort to still support and recognize efforts on campus throughout this year	
	Pictures of winners, tag us when they get award in mail/take a	
	photo with it?	
	3) ASI live or story for each category winner committee members	
	will make videos to send into drop box announcing winner of	
	assigned category. Kenny will kick off nomination videos by talking about committee and supporting/recognizing students on	
	campus	
08	Announcements	Kenny Tran
Information	None	Chair & ASI President

09 Action	Adjournment The meeting was adjourned at 12:29pm	Kenny Tran Chair & ASI Presiden

I, Kenny Tran the 19/20 ASI President and Chair of Awards Committee, hereby certify that the above minutes were approved by the Awards Committee of Associated Students, Inc., at a regularly scheduled meeting held on April 15, , 2020

Kenny Tran

Date